

ITEM NO.29+52

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10384/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2005 in CWP No. 4483/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PATIALA IMPROVEMENT TRUST THR. CHAIRMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEWA RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10494 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for permission to urge addl.grounds)

SLP(C) NO. 10491 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10586 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10587 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10588 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10591 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for urging addl.grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10595 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10615 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for urging addl.grounds and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10699 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for urging addl.grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2006 (CC NO. 4981)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10739 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for urging addl.grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10764 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2006 (CC NO. 5131)

(With appln.(S) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.11156/2006

(With appln.(s) for urging addl.grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr.V.K.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Rohit Pandey, Adv.

IN SLP(C) 10588/06, Mr.J.L.Gupta, Sr.Adv.

SLP(C) 10595/06 Mr.H.K.Puri, Adv.

Mr.Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Puri, Adv.

Ms.Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr.V.M.Chauhan, Adv.

IN SLP(C) 10491/06 Mr.Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

IN SLP(C) 10586/06,

Mr.A.S.Chahil, Adv.

SLP(C) 10587/06

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The petitioner-Trust shall deposit the compensation as awarded
by the reference court

without prejudice to the contention of the petitioner. Amount shall be deposited within six weeks from

today. The respondents/claimants are at liberty to withdraw 50% of them without any security.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master