

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 5435/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2005 in CWP No. 8685/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF

PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PATIALA IMPROVEMENT TRUST, PATIALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2006 CC NO. 5536

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2006 CC NO. 5537

(for permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2006 CC NO. 5666

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...../2006 CC No.5736

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report.

SLP(C)...../2006 CC No.5738

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report.

Date: 31/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission granted to file S.L.P. & substitution is allowed in

S.L.P.(C)...../2006 (CC No. 5537).

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 10384/2006.

ha R. Bhatia)

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Rad

Court Master

C

ourt Master