

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10384/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2005 in CWP No. 4483/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PATIALA IMPROVEMENT TRUST THR. CHAIRMAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEWA RAM & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 10491 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10494 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10586 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10587 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10588 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10591 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10595 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10615 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10699 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10739 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10764 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11156 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11717 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11725 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13352 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14049 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14101 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14102 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14104 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14127 of 2006

(With office report)

..2/-

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 14160 of 2006

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8557 of 2006

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8565 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.

Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Munde, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office is directed to prepare a note regarding status of service to respondents in all the matters. Fresh notice by registered post A.D. to all unserved respondents in all SLPs. Dasti service, in addition, is allowed so far as petitioner, Patiala Improvement Trust is concerned. If all the respondents are served in all the matters, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

If fresh notice is issued, matter be listed before this Court on 22.1.2007.

Learned counsel Mr. T.N. Singh appearing for Patiala

Improvement Trust, petitioner in several matters has pointed out that petitioner in SLP(C) Nos. 10586/2006 is respondent in SLP(C) No. 10699/2006 filed by the Patiala Improvement Trust. In view of such fact, Ms. S. Janani, Advocate for such litigant is requested to file appearance in SLP(C) No. 10699/2006 for her client namely "Mr. Amarjeet Singh Sandhu".

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2