

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 2&amp;3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10699/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2005 in CWP No. 17042/1989 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)PATIALA IMPROVEMENT TRUST, PATIALA  
THR. ITS CHAIRMAN  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

AMARJIT SINGH SANDHU

Respondent(s)

(IA No.2-appln. for substn. of Lrs.)

(IA No.3-appln. forc/d in filing appln. for substitution)

Date: 15/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S.Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## ORDER

The sole respondent is stated to be dead. The widow of the deceased has filed an application. Though she has disclosed that deceased is survived not only by his widow but also by a daughter and two sons. The application is filed only to bring the widow on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to verify who are the Lrs. and to file appropriate application.

Learned counsel for the applicant also states that he will seek necessary instructions to file whether the other Lrs. can also be brought on record.

Hence adjourned by four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[VIJAY DHAWAN]  
COURT MASTER