

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 & 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10699/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2005 in CWP No. 17042/1989 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PATIALA IMPROVEMENT TRUST, PATIALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARJIT SINGH SANDHU

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 2 : (appln. for substitution of Lrs.)

I.A. No. 3 : (Appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution)

Date: 14/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S.Janani, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as
well as on the application for substitution.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master