

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10764/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2005 in CWP No. 4482/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PATIALA IMPROVEMENT TRUST, PATIALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYAWATI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 26/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Registry has to specifically reply that why report is not submitted as per order dated 13th January, 2009 in writing to the undersigned within a week.

Registry has to list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge, as pointed out in the Office Report dated 25th January, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

\*MG.