

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain
Mr. Shiam Narain Singh
Mr. T.N. Singh
Ms. Shalu Sharma
Mr. Ajay Pal
Ms. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 is represented by Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv. In SLP(C) Nos.10384/2006 to SLP(C) Nos. 13352/06 as per the office report the served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter. Await return of notice of other. In SLP(C) No.5508/07 Respondent No.2 is reported to have filed counter. Await return of notice of Respondent No.1.

I.A.No....in SLP(C) No.10384/06 is defective. Petitioner is directed to cure the defects within two weeks from today.

I.A.Nos. 1 & 2 in SLP(C) No.10586/06 and I.A.No.1 & 2 in SLP(C) No.10699/06 may be placed before the Judge-in-Chamber.

contd...3

: 3 :

I.A.No.1 & 2 in SLP(C) No.10764/06 await return of notice. I.A.No.1 & 2 in SLP(C) No.14127/06 and I.A.Nos.3 & 4 in SLP(C) No.14160/06 may be placed before Judge-in-Chamber.

List the matter on 20.09.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB