

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10494/2006

PATIALA IMPROVEMENT TRUST, PATIALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMROO RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to urge addl. grounds)

With SLP(C)Nos.10591/2006

(With appln.(s) for permission to urge addl. grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 10699/2006

((With appln.(s) for permission to urge addl. grounds and bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 11717/2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 10739/2006

(With appln.(s) for permission to urge addl. grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 10764/2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office report shows that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter/undertaking to serve the complete set of SLP paper-books on the learned counsel for the respondents, who shall file their vakalatnama and appearance.

ITEM NO. 99

-: 2 :-

In the light of above, issue notice to the respondents. Spare copy exempted.  
Await return of notice.  
List the matters on 7.2.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar