

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10384/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2005 in                      CWP No.  
4483/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PATIALA IMPROVEMENT TRUST THR. CHAIRMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEWA RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/01/2011                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner has filed an application  
to bring the LRs of the deceased first  
respondent on record.                      The Registry has pointed  
out that the application is defective as the  
date of death is not furnished and consequently  
the application for condonation of delay has

2

not been filed.

Learned                      counsel                      for                      the                      petitioner

submits that the petitioner is not aware of the

date of death of Respondent No.1.

He also

stated that the respondent

No.1

had

filed

SLP(C)No.10587/2006 and the deceased petitioner

is shown as the petitioner without the LRs

coming on record and therefore, it has become

necessary to furnish the date but he has not

furnished the date of death.

Registry to verify the same.

In view of the said submission, this

matter is ordered to be listed with SLP(C)

NO.10587/2006 before the Court so that

appropriate orders can be passed in

SLP(C)No.10587/2006. In the meanwhile keeping

open the defect in regard to date of death, the

Registry is directed to issue Chamber Summons

to the LRs of the deceased first respondent

subject to petitioner furnishing the copies of

Chamber Summons within 10 days.

3

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master