

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 2 & 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10699/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2005 in CWP
17042/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

No.

PATIALA IMPROVEMENT TRUST, PATIALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARJIT SINGH SANDHU(D)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the legal
representatives of deceased sole respondent and c/delay in filing
the same.)(With office report)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the proposed legal
representative of the deceased sole respondent.

Application for substitution is ordered. Delay in
filing the same is condoned.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master