

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10494/2006

PATIALA IMPROVEMENT TRUST, PATIALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMROO RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to urge addl. grounds)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10591 of 2006

(With appln. for urging addl. grounds and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10699 of 2006

(With appln. for urging addl. grounds and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11717 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10739 of 2006

(With appln. for urging addl. grounds and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10764 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas K.Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(Civil) No.10494/2006

The substitution application is defective.

Learned counsel for the petitioner granted time, as
a last chance, for curing the defects.

2

In all other cases

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

All the served respondents are granted time, as a
last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

List on 6.7.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR