

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).10384/2006

PATIALA IMPROVEMENT TRUST THR. CHAIRMAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEWA RAM & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased
respondent)

with

SLP(C) NO. 10587 of 2006

Date: 07/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for substitution of LR (Asha Rani)
of deceased Respondent No. 1.

In the reply filed by Ms. Asha Rani, it is stated that
deceased Respondent No. 1 Dr. Sewa Ram died on 09.04.1996 when
the Writ Petition was pending before the High Court.

No one appears for Asha Rani today to oppose the prayer
for substitution.

On the other hand, it has been brought to my notice that
Asha Rani herself has filed a Special Leave Petition No. 10587 of
2006, challenging the impugned Order of the High Court.

In the peculiar circumstances referred to hereinabove, I
allow the application for substitution and the name of Asha Rani
be substituted as Respondent No. 1 in the cause title.

Amended cause titled be filed accordingly.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar